
ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH

NEW DELHI

F. No. 22(2) I 2}2zlAFT/Judl 02nd llarch,2022

OFFICE ORDER

ln partial modification of this Tribunal's office order F. No. 22(2)12022lAFT/Judl.
dated 28.02.2022, after discussion of the members of the Bar and looking to the practical
difficulties due to non-availability of Members (Administrative) in the Principal Bench,
Hon'ble the Chairperson. has been pleased to direct that from 03"03.2022 till further
orders, the Courts no"2 and 3 shall conduct hearing of cases through video conferencing.
In case physical hearing in any matter is required, the court may, on case to case basis
perrnit the same.

All the pending routine/non-urgent matters scheduled for listing from 02.03.2022 to
1i.03 .2022 shall stand adjourned en block. The members of Bar, parties in person and all
concerned are hereby inforrned that the matters scheduled frorn 02.03 .2022 to 11.03 .2022
stand adjourned as under :

Sl.No Date already fixed New Date of hearing
1 02.03 .2022 (Wednesday) 02.05.2022 (Monday)
2 03.03.2022 (Thursday) 0 4.0 5.2022 (Wednesday)

3 04.03.2022 (Friday) 05.05.2022 (Thursday)

4 07.03.2022 (Monday) 06.05.2022 (Friday)
5 08.03.2022 (Tuesday) 09.05.2022 (Monday)
6 09 .03 .2022 (Wednesday) 10.05.2022 (Tuesday)
7 |0.03.2022 (Thursday) | 1.05.2022 (Wednesday)

8 11.03.2022 (Friday) 12.05.2022 (Thursday)

In the event of urgency of matters, learned counsel or the party in person, as the
case may be, may make appropriate application which will be corlsidered on case to case

basis.
It is also informed that frorn 03.03,2022, filing of OAs/MAs and other applications

shall be on normal tirnings, as per existing arrangernent.

(Dr. Rakesh Kurnar)
DHJS

Principal Registrar

Notice Boards
President Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench
All Officers and Sections of Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench
Registrars, all Regional Benches of Armed Forces Tribunal, for information
MoD, AFT (Cell), Sena Bhawan, New Delhi - for information
Guard File
AFT, Website
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